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RATE SHEET 2024 | 2025

All rates valid from 1 March 2024 to 28 February 2025

EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT

BUNDOX

SAFARI CO

SOUTH AFRICA

BUNDOX SAFARI LODGE
GUERNSEY, GREATER KRUGER REGION, SOUTH AFRICA

HALF BOARD

(DINNER, BED, BREAKFAST,
& COMPLIMENTARY ACTIVITY)

PER PERSON PER NIGHT SHARING (PPPN)

ROOM TYPES UNITS RACK RATES
R2 100,00 n
Safari Tents 2 ppp
R3 150,00 (single rate)
R2 350,00 n
Luxe Safari Tents 4 ppp
R3 520,00 (single rate)
Buffalo Family Chalet : R2100,00 pppn
(two seperate units) R3 150,00 (single rate)
R2 900,00 n
Superior Tent 1 PP

R4 350,00 (single rate)

Rhino Tented Suite

R2 900,00 pppn

R4 350,00 (single rate)

*Guide tent

R575,00 pppn

Airport transfers (Hoedspruit Airport, HDS)

R550,00 per person (one way)

Airport transfers

On request

(OR Tambo International Airport - HDS)

*If the entire lodge is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free

QUICK FACTS:
Nearest town: Hoedspruit
Hoedspruit Airport (HDS/FAHS), Eastgate (30 minutes by road to gate)

RATES INCLUDE RATES EXCLUDE COMPLIMENTARY LODGE

Breakfast and dinner Bar purchases ACTIVITIES
* Daily housekeeping * Telephone calls +  Morning Bush Walk
Business lounge with wifi Shop purchases » Private Dinner (Complimentary

Wi-Fi at reception Laundry
Due to our location, there may be + Gratuities
limitations on the strength and Airport Transfers
consistency of our connectivity Activities
when using mobile devices or Wi-Fi * Spatreatments
In-room teas and coffees

e Secure parking
Welcome drink

bottle of our House wine)

Light Picnic Lunch including our
House fruit juice (Bar items not
included)

30min Spa treatment (only 1 Spa
Therapist available)

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



RATE SHEET 2024 | 2025

All rates valid from 1 March 2024 to 28 February 2025

EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT

BUNDOX

SAFARI CO

BUNDOX EXPLORER CAMP
OLIFANTS WEST GAME RESERVE (OWNR),
GREATER KRUGER REGION, SOUTH AFRICA

FULL BOARD
(BREAKFAST, LUNCH, DINNER & ACITIVITIES) B e R ER LI e L ERY
ROOM TYPES UNITS RACK RATES
Safari Tents 4 R3 79500 pppn

R5 700,00 (single rate)
*Exclusive Use R22 385,00 (max 8 guests)
**Guide tent R795,00 pppn
***Conservation Fee Olifants West R305,00 per person (once off)
***Conservation fee Oxford Farm R250,00 per person (once off)
Airport transfers (Hoedspruit Airport, HDS) R660,00 per person (one way)
Airport transfers ' ' On request
(OR Tambo International Airport - HDS)

*Includes breakfast, luch, dinner and activities
**If the entire camp is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free
***Payable when booking is made

QUICK FACTS:
Nearest town: Hoedspruit
Hoedspruit Airport (HDS/FAHS), Eastgate (30 minutes by road to gate)

RATES INCLUDE RATES EXCLUDE

¢ Breakfast, lunch and dinner * All beverages

* Daily housekeeping ¢ Telephone calls

¢ Morning game drive with a coffee break ¢ Shop purchases
(coffee, tea and rusks included) ¢ Laundry

« Afternoon game drive with sundowners * Gratuities
(snacks and one beverage included) e Airport Transfers

¢ Secure parking at the Olifants West Gate * Conservation Fees

e Transfer from the gate to the camp
* Welcome drink

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



RATE SHEET 2024 | 2025

All rates valid from 1 March 2024 to 28 February 2025

EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT

BUNDOX

SAFARI CO

BUNDOX RIVER LODGE

BALULE GAME RESERVE (NORTH), GREATER KRUGER REGION,
SOUTH AFRICA

ALL-INCLUSIVE
(BREAKFAST, LUNCH, DINNER & ACITIVITIES) PER PERSON PER NIGHT SHARING (PPPN)

ROOM TYPES UNITS RACK RATES
R8 800,00 pppn

Safari Tents 5 )

R13 200,00 (single rate)
*Exclusive use R79 200,00 (max 10 guests)
**Guide tent R795,00 pppn
***Conservation fee R385,00 per person (once off)
Airport transfers (Hoedspruit Airport, HDS) R795,00 per person (one way)

Airport transfers

(OR Tambo International Airport - HDS) On request

*Includes breakfast, lunch, dinner & all drinks except premium brands
**If the entire camp is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free
***Payable on booking

QUICK FACTS

» Nearest town: Phalaborwa (+/- 21km to gate) & Hoedspruit (+/- 60km to gate)
¢ Nearest airport(s):
Hoedspruit Airport (HDS/FAHS), Eastgate (60 minutes by road to gate)
Phalaborwa Airport (PHW/FAPH), Phalaborwa (25 minutes by road to gate)

RATES INCLUDE RATES EXCLUDE
¢ Breakfast, lunch and dinner Telephone calls
e All drinks excluding premium brands Premium brand beverages
* Daily housekeeping Shop purchases
*« Morning game drive with a coffee break (coffee, tea Laundry
and rusks) Gratuities
* Afternoon game drive with sundowners (snacks and Airport Transfers
a beverage) Conservation fees
¢ Secure parking
« Welcome drink COMPLIMENTARY LODGE ACTIVITIES
« Complementary Olifants River Boat cruise for stays
longer than 3 nights.

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



RATE SHEET 2024 | 2025

All rates valid from 1 March 2024 to 28 February 2025

EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT

DOX

SAFARI CO

KINGLY CONSERVATION CAMP

BALULE GAME RESERVE (NORTH), GREATER KRUGER REGION,
SOUTH AFRICA

FULL BOARD
(BREAKFAST, LUNCH, DINNER & ACITIVITIES) PER PERSON PER NIGHT SHARING (PPPN)

ROOM TYPES UNITS RACK RATES
R2 950,00 pppn
Safari Tent 4 :
R3 835,00 (single rate)
R18 880,00 per night for the first eight guests
*Exclusive Use R1 750,00 pppn per additional guest
Maximum fourteen guests
**Guide tent 3 R795,00 pppn
***Conservation fee Balule R385,00 per person (once off)
*** Conservation fee Paul farm R200,00 per person (once off)
Airport transfers (Eastgate Airport,HDS) R795,00 per person (one way)
Airport transfers On request
(OR Tambo International Airport - HDS) 9

*Includes breakfast, lunch, dinner, and activities.
**If the entire camp is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free
***Payable on booking

YOUR ACCOMMODATION

The accommodation comprises two adjacent Meru-style tents with a shared bathroom. The main tent features

an en-suite, open- air bathroom equipped with a donkey boiler (a traditional African water-heating system with a
drum of water mounted above a fire). The second tent has private access to this bathroom from the outside. Each
tent can accommodate two guests and is furnished with carpeting, a bedside table, a fan, a private patio with
furniture, clean linen, and bath towels.

QUICK FACTS
» Nearest town: Phalaborwa (+/- 21km to gate) & Hoedspruit (+/- 60km to gate)
« Nearest airport: Hoedspruit Airport (HDS/FAHS), Eastgate (60 minutes by road to gate)

RATES INCLUDE RATES EXCLUDE
¢ Breakfast, lunch and dinner Telephone calls

* Afternoon game drive with one sundowner drink
(snacks and a beverage)

e Secure parking

* Welcome drink

Wi-Fi at reception (Due to our location, there may

be limitations on the strength and consistency of our

connectivity when using mobile devices or Wi-Fi)

Airport Transfers
Conservation & traversing fees

« Coffee Station, Table Juice and Water « All Bar Bills
* Daily housekeeping * Shop purchases
*« Morning game drive with a coffee break (coffee, tea * Laundry

and rusks) or morning walk « Gratuities

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



SAFARI

RESERVATION TERMS & CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions will apply to all bookings made or amended by any person, whether a booking is made
by an agent or Tour Operator for its clients or by a guest making a booking directly.

ALL RESERVATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF OUR STANDARD TERMS AND
CONDITIONS WHICH ARE SENT TO YOU IN A SEPARATE ATTACHMENT

GENERAL

* Rates are based on per person per night sharing unless otherwise stated.

¢ Quoted in South African Rand (ZAR) unless otherwise stated.

e South African rates include 15% VAT

« VAT is determined by South African Government Regulations and is subject to change
¢ Rates are valid until 28 February 2025.

GUEST POLICIES

e Strictly no pets allowed on any premises.

* Smoking is permitted in designated areas.

e Littering and feeding of animals are prohibited.
* Check-in time: 2 pm / Check-out time: 10 am

SINGLE RATE
Single occupancy of a room against a special will be allocated on a fair use basis (50% single rate applies)

PAYMENT POLICY

« A 50% deposit is to be made within 48 hours to confirm the booking.
* A booking is held as provisional until the deposit is received.

* The balance of payment is due 30 days before arrival.

CANCELLATION POLICY
* Cancellations are only accepted in writing.
¢ Once the booking is confirmed and then cancelled an admin fee of 15% of the deposit will be charged

OTHER CANCELLATION FEES:

* Deposit forfeited between 60 and 46 days of arrival: 30%

* Deposit forfeited between 45 and 31 days of arrival: 70%

» Deposit/payment forfeited 30 days or less from arrival: 100%

* We recommend you take out comprehensive travel insurance which covers cancellation. Bundox accepts no
liability should you chose not to take travel insurance.

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



JUNDOX

SAFARI

COMPLIMENTARY ACTIVITIES

The complimentary activity is typically limited to one session per person during the
entire stay.

1.

2.

Availability: The availability of the complimentary lodge activity is contingent upon

factors such as scheduling, capacity, and seasonal constraints.

Booking: Guests are kindly requested to make reservations for the complimentary activity. It
is advisable to confirm availability and secure a booking in advance.

. Duration: The complimentary activity is typically limited to one session per person per day.
. Group Size: Certain activities may have limitations or minimum participation requirements,

which can vary based on the specific activity.

. Age Restrictions: Please be aware that certain activities may have age or health restrictions. We

encourage guests to inquire about any such limitations before making a booking.

. Weather-Dependent: Some activities may be influenced by weather conditions. In cases of inclement weather,

the activity may be rescheduled or canceled. For updates related to weather, kindly consult the lodge.
Safety Precautions: It is essential for guests to adhere to all safety guidelines and instructions provided by the
lodge or activity providers during the course of the activity.

. Non-Transferable: Complimentary activities are typically non-transferable and are intended solely for the

registered guest(s).

**Please note that specific terms and conditions may vary depending on the lodge and the specific activity chosen.
We recommend that guests reach out to the lodge for precise details and any additional conditions that may apply
to their selected complimentary activity.

GROUP POLICY

BUNDOX EXPLORER CAMP | BUNDOX SAFARI LODGE |
BUNDOX RIVER LODGE | KINGLY CONSERVATION CAMP

A group is deemed to be a minimum of 8 guests

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



JUNDOX

SAFARI

CHILD POLICY
BUNDOX SAFARI LODGE

* Children of all ages are welcome at Bundox Safari Lodge

* Children under the age of 4 stay free provided they share with their parents

« Children between the age of 4 - 12 are charged at 50% of the adult per person per night sharing rate

* Children under the age of 6 years are not permitted on game drives, except on a specially arranged private
vehicle

e Children between the ages of 6 - 12 years of age will be permitted on game drives at the sole discretion of
management and the safari

¢ Children of 12 and over are charged at the full adult per person per night sharing rate

¢ Please note that we do not provide camping cots or high chairs

BUNDOX EXPLORER CAMP AND KINGLY CONSERVATION CAMP

* Children aged 6 - 12 are welcome provided the camp is booked out exclusively.

« Children of 12 and over are charged at the full adult per person per night sharing rate

* Children aged 16 and over are welcome at Bundox Explorer Camp & Kingly Conservation Camp.

e Children under 16 will not be allowed to walk.

e Parents are reminded that this is a semi-fenced camp and all children are to be strictly supervised by their
parents or guardians at all times

BUNDOX RIVER LODGE

¢ No children under 16 years of age are allowed at Bundox River Lodge.
* Children aged 12 years and older are welcome provided the camp is booked out exclusively.
e Children under 16 will not be allowed to walk.

ACTIVITIES

BUNDOX EXPLORER CAMP, BUNDOX RIVER LODGE &
KINGLY CONSERVATION CAMP

e Activities include 2 game drives per day
¢ A boat trip on the Olifants River (on request.)

BUNDOX SAFARI LODGE

A full list of activities and spa treatments offered to guests is available upon request

RESERVATIONS

If you need to contact Bundox Safari Co for purposes related to these rates, please use the following
contact details:

RESERVATIONS - DIRECT BOOKINGS SALES - TRADE BOOKINGS
reservations@bundox.co. za sales@bundox.co.za
+27 (0) 72 523 2796 Office hours: 07h00 to 17h00 (GMT +2)

Office hours: 24-hour service / online booking available

VISIT WWW.BUNDOX.CO.ZA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT RESERVATIONS@BUNDOX.CO.ZA | +27 (0) 72 523 2796



